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bishop@sodorandman.im, archdeacon@sodorandman.im, "Eddie Teare MHK (ex Ayre)" <weteare@manx.net>,
andrew.pollard@paediatrics.ox.ac.uk, Phil Gawne <philliebeg@gmail.com>, Gavin.Callow@iom.police.uk,
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<Peterborough.OCJ.Courts@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-OCJ-Criminal TC-Peterborough (MAG)"
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adam.chambers@parl.gc.ca, Ahmed.Hussen@parl.gc.ca, Alex.Ruff@parl.gc.ca, Alain.Therrien@parl.gc.ca, BABrady-
CO@ola.org, Bardish.Chagger@parl.gc.ca, ben.lobb@parl.gc.ca, Bernard.Genereux@parl.gc.ca, blake.richards@parl.gc.ca,
dave.smithco@pc.ola.org, Daisy <daisy.wai@pc.ola.org>, Elisabeth.Briere@parl.gc.ca, earl.dreeshen@parl.gc.ca,
effie.triantafilopoulos@pc.ola.org, Ed Fast <ed.fast@parl.gc.ca>, Elizabeth.May@parl.gc.ca, Filomena.Tassi@parl.gc.ca,
Francesco.Sorbara@parl.gc.ca, Francis.Drouin@parl.gc.ca, francis.scarpaleggia@parl.gc.ca, Gabriel.Ste-Marie@parl.gc.ca,
GBourgouin-QP@ndp.on.ca, Gary.Anand@parl.gc.ca, Gary.Vidal@parl.gc.ca, Han.Dong@parl.gc.ca,
Harjit.Sajjan@parl.gc.ca, Hardeep.Grewal@pc.ola.org, heath.macdonald@parl.gc.ca, Iqra.Khalid@parl.gc.ca, kerry-
lynne.findlay@parl.gc.ca, Kamal.Khera@parl.gc.ca, larry.brock@parl.gc.ca, Larry.Maguire@parl.gc.ca,
Laura.smith@pc.ola.org, natalia.kusendova@pc.ola.org, Natalie.Pierre@pc.ola.org, Neil.Lumsden@pc.ola.org,
nathalie.sinclair-desgagne@parl.gc.ca, Nathaniel.Erskine-Smith@parl.gc.ca, Omar.Alghabra@parl.gc.ca,
rachael.thomas@parl.gc.ca, rachel.bendayan@parl.gc.ca, Randeep.Sarai@parl.gc.ca, Randy.Boissonnault@parl.gc.ca,
Rachel.Blaney@parl.gc.ca, Stephen <stephen.lecce@pc.ola.org>, Salma.Zahid@parl.gc.ca, sam.oosterhoff@pc.ola.org,
sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org, Sameer.Zuberi@parl.gc.ca, tabunsp-qp@ndp.on.ca, Tako.VanPopta@parl.gc.ca,
tips@rebelnews.com, Teresa <tarmstrong-qp@ndp.on.ca>, Taylor.Bachrach@parl.gc.ca, valerie.bradford@parl.gc.ca,
Vance.Badawey@parl.gc.ca, Vic+Fedeli+ <vic.fedeli@pc.ola.org>, Warren.Steinley@parl.gc.ca, WGate-QP@ndp.on.ca, Will
<will.bouma@pc.ola.org>, WandaThomas.Bernard@sen.parl.gc.ca, Xavier.Barsalou-Duval@parl.gc.ca,
Yves.Robillard@parl.gc.ca, yaara.saks@parl.gc.ca, yvan.baker@parl.gc.ca, YuenPau.Woo@sen.parl.gc.ca, yves-
francois.blanchet@parl.gc.ca, 22div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca, 21div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca,
tblackwell@postmedia.com, doug.murphy@corusent.com, troy.reeb@corusent.com, dwalmsley@globeandmail.com,
sarah.fulford@stjoseph.com, amowens@thestar.ca, rroberts@postmedia.com, adonnelly@postmedia.com,
catherine.tait@cbc.ca, barbara.williams@cbc.ca, jfrketich@thespec.com, codi.wilson@bellmedia.ca, MPP London West
<Psattler-qp@ndp.on.ca>, Terence Devin <TKernaghan-QP@ndp.on.ca>, Doug <doug.downey@pc.ola.org>,
arielle.kayabaga@parl.gc.ca, Peter.Fragiskatos@parl.gc.ca, Mark.Holland@parl.gc.ca, Lindsay.Mathyssen@parl.gc.ca,
JagmeetSingh <Jagmeet.Singh@parl.gc.ca>, pierre.poilievre@parl.gc.ca, David.Lametti@parl.gc.ca,
Anita.Anand@parl.gc.ca, pamela.wallin@sen.parl.gc.ca, Jean-Yves.Duclos@parl.gc.ca, ombud@cbc.ca,
neilszts@mcmaster.ca, Bonnie <bonnie.crombie@mississauga.ca>, James.Robinson@attgen.gov.im,
greg.brooks@mail.house.gov, alex.igleheart@mail.house.gov, barbara.boland@mail.house.gov, alex.bolton@mail.house.gov,
kevin.rodgers@mail.house.gov, dawn.clarity@mail.house.gov, Laurie.Windsor@mail.house.gov,
tyler.menzler@mail.house.gov, marycollins.atkinson@mail.house.gov, rachel.harris@mail.house.gov,
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Annie.Clark@mail.house.gov, andrea.hitt@mail.house.gov, abby.mchan@mail.house.gov, Nader.Nassiri@mail.house.gov,
dante.cutrona@mail.house.gov, matt.tucker@mail.house.gov, ben.mullany@mail.house.gov, MTGPress@mail.house.gov,
mtgcorrespondence@mail.house.gov, nick.dyer@mail.house.gov, ronny.jackson@mail.house.gov,
thomas.carufel@mail.house.gov, bryan.brody@mail.house.gov, philip.singleton@mail.house.gov,
julie.singleton@mail.house.gov, lizzie.orr@mail.house.gov, lauren.pelley@cbc.ca, dtletters@telegraph.co.uk,
letters@dailymail.co.uk, expressletters@express.co.uk, letters.editor@ft.com, letters@thetimes.co.uk,
letters@independent.co.uk, mailbox@mirror.co.uk, guardian.letters@theguardian.com, attgen@gov.im,
informationrequest@who.int

Notice to agent is notice to principal; notice to principal is notice to agent.

Despite the "experts" 😂 at FDA approving a quackcine to "prevent monkeypox disease"
https://www.fda.gov/vaccines-blood-biologics/vaccines/key-facts-about-vaccines-prevent-monkeypox-disease ....

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kotler, Sarah <Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov>
Date: Tue, Aug 20, 2024 at 12:20 PM
Subject: FDA FOIA 2024-7353
To: cmssyc@gmail.com <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Dear Requester,

 

I am writing in response to your request for:

 

All studies in the possession/custody/control of the FDA, authored by anyone, anywhere: 1. - that
scientifically prove/provide evidence of the existence of any alleged "monkeypox virus" (showing that the
alleged particles exist, invade and replicate in "host" cells and cause the illness/symptoms that they are
alleged to cause). Note: Scientific proof/evidence is not opinions, speculation, declarations, review papers
or descriptive studies. Scientific evidence requires use of the scientific method to test falsifiable
hypotheses through valid, rigorous, repeatable controlled experiments. 2. - that describe the purification
of particles that are alleged to be "monkeypox virus" directly from bodily fluid/tissue/excrement of so-
called "hosts" (without adding any sources of genetic material or proteins), with purification confirmed via
EM imaging (the images must be available as well). Purify = separate from everything else in the clinical
sample. I am aware that according to "virus" dogma a "virus" requires host cells in order to replicate. I
am not seeking records describing the replication of a "virus" without host cells or that describe a
suspected "virus "floating in a vacuum or a strict fulfillment of Koch's Postulates. I am simply seeking
records that describe purification (separation from everything else in the "host" sample). I am not seeking
private patient records. 3. - wherein the purported "genome" of any alleged "monkeypox virus" was found
intact in the bodily fluid/tissue/excrement of a "host" (as opposed to fabricated in silico, aka a computer
model). 4. - that scientifically demonstrate contagion of the illness / symptoms that are allegedly caused
by purported "monkeypox viruses". If any records match the above description and are publicly available,
please provide enough information about each one so that I may identify and access it with certainty (i.e.
title, author(s), date, journal, URL, DOI). Send via email.

 

The FDA does not regulate or treat viruses. The FDA is responsible for protecting the public health
by ensuring the safety, efficacy, and security of human and veterinary drugs, biological products,
and medical devices; and by ensuring the safety of our nation's food supply, cosmetics, and
products that emit radiation. Therefore, we have no responsive records. If you are interested, we
have already made information public regarding the milk supply  (Updates on Highly Pathogenic Avian
Influenza (HPAI) | FDA) and the process for approval of Avian Influenza test kits. (Influenza Diagnostic Tests
| FDA).  
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In accordance with 45 CFR § 5.61 and 21 CFR § 20.41(b)(5), you have the right to appeal this
determination. Your appeal should clearly identify the agency determination that is being appealed.
It would be helpful if you provide specific reasons explaining why you believe the agency's adverse
determination should be reconsidered. By filing an appeal, you preserve your rights under FOIA
and give the agency a chance to review and reconsider your request and the agency’s decision. 
Your appeal must be mailed within 90 days from the date of this response, to: Director, Office of the
Executive Secretariat, U.S. Food & Drug Administration, 5630 Fishers Lane, Room 1050,
Rockville, MD 20857, or emailed within 90 days from the date of this response to
FDAFOIA@fda.hhs.gov.  Please clearly mark both the envelope and your letter “FDA Freedom of
Information Act Appeal.” Items arriving or delivered after 5 p.m. Eastern Time will be deemed
received on the next workday.

 

If you would like to discuss our response before filing an appeal to attempt to resolve your dispute
without going through the appeals process, please contact me at 301-796-8976 or
Sarah.Kotler@fda.hhs.gov. 

Please contact me if you have questions about your request.  You may also contact the FDA FOIA
Public Liaison for assistance at: Office of the Executive Secretariat, US Food & Drug
Administration, 5630 Fishers Lane, Room 1050, Rockville, MD 20857, E-
mail: FDAFOIA@fda.hhs.gov.

 

If you are unable to resolve your FOIA dispute through our FOIA Public Liaison, the Office of
Government Information Services (OGIS), the Federal FOIA Ombudsman’s office, offers mediation
services to help resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and Federal agencies. The contact
information for OGIS is as follows:  Office of Government Information Services, National Archives
and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road–OGIS, College Park, MD 20740-6001; telephone
at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769; e-mail at
ogis@nara.gov. 

 

Sincerely,

 

 

 

Sarah B. Kotler, J.D.

Director, Division of Freedom of Information

US FDA

301-796-8976

****

Have a nice day, all rights reserved,
Christine
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2 attachments

2024 08 17 screenshot of requested studies.png
289K

2024 08 20 FDA monkeypox virus email no records.pdf
102K
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